INSTRUCTIONS
1. Route wire to be monitored through aperture.  En-
sure current flow matches any arrow on sensor.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
Caution:  Do not connect grounded AC sup-
ply to Output negative terminal. This may dam-
age sensor output circuitry.

SENSOR TYPE:
DT - DC current sensor with analog output
Model Number KeySpecifications
Quick “How To” Guide
OUTPUT POLARITY
U- Unipolar (Magnitude)
BP - BiPolar
Output Polarity
POWER SUPPLY:
24U- 24 VAC or VDC (Universal)
Current Ranges Field Selectable Ranges (See Model
Number Key)
Over Range Over Range Models (300 & 400A)
allow measurement of surges and
faults.
Custom Ranges Available; consult factory.
Output Signal 4-20mA, 0-5VDC or 0-10VDC
Accuracy 2% FS
Output Polarity Unipolar: Current magnitude only
Frequency Range DC
Isolation Voltage 3kV (Monitored line to output)
Linearity 0.75%
Response Time 100 mS (to 90% of step change)
Repeatability 1% FS
Power Supply 20-45VDC or  22-38 VAC
Power and output signal are not
isolated. Caution: Connecting AC
supply to output negative may
damage output.
Power Consumption 2 VA
Case UL 94V-0 Flammability rated
thermoplastic
Environmental -20 to 50 Deg. C, 0-95% RH, non-
condensing
Temperature Drift 0.01% / Deg C
+ Amps
100%
50%
0%
Unipolar
(Magnitude Only)
O
U
T
P
U
T
DT SERIES
Uni-Polar or BiPolar
4-20mA or 0-5/0-10VDC Output
500 Division Street, Campbell CA 95008
800-959-4014 or +1-408-871-7510 Phone
+1-408-871-7515 FAX
sales@nktechnologies.com,  www.nktechnologies.com DT1/DT2  Inst. Rev 4.1,  07/07  P/N 29-200-0201
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
DC Current Switches, Ground Fault Sensors
AC & DC Current Switches
Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs&PTs)
CASE STYLE
SP- Split Core
0
100%